
GRAMproVISION ASIA 
IN THE PAST FINANCIAL YEAR WE:

Empowered Expanded Mobilized

Partnered Participated Celebrated

Job placement, counseling, 
English lessons, computer 
training, Friday Friendship Circle 
and Saturday PlayGroups 
empowering families a�ected by 
disabilities.

Joined hands with over 100 
individuals and organizations to 
bring hope and make a di�erence 
in the di�erently-abled community. 

Opened Mithra Special School 
with 15 students, two teachers and 
one assistant. The building 
adjacent to our center has become 
the ideal place for the school.

We participated in various events 
such as the World 10K Bangalore, 
The Joy of Giving Week, Food for 
Change event, Disability 
Awareness Day and Bangalore 
Physiotherapy Network Walkathon.

Second Place as highest 
fundraising NGO among 
80 other NGOs at the 
Bangalore World 10K 2012 
with 22,000 participants.

Distributed and �tted over 
400 mobility aids in 
Bangalore city and various 
villages in Karnataka.

To date we have brought  to 4,281 people! hope

HIGHLIGHTS
1. Wheelchair Distribution Camps: Over 250 individuals were 
reached through our wheelchair distribution camps in Bangalore 
city and rural across Karnataka. These wheelchairs are second-hand
wheelchairs provided by Joni and Friends International Disability 
Centerin the USA; then refurbished by ten inmates at the 
Bangalore Central Prison.

2. Education Assistance and Scooter Modi�cation: In partnership 
with the Overseas Women�s Club of Bangalore, we sponsored 
54 students from ages 6 to 15, to attend various schools. 
We modi�ed twelve scooters to �t individual disabilities.
  

4. PlayGroups and Friendship Circle: Over 1000 people were 
served in PlayGroups and Friendship Circles. It�s amazing to see
the transformation in the lives and families of people with 
disabilities.
 

3. TCS World 10K Bangalore: An AWE-INSPIRING day for us,
with over 25,000 participants! Fifty of our friends in wheelchairs 
were pushed by community leaders and joined by over 200 runners.
We were sponsored by �ve major corporations and many 
individuals; raising a total of Rs. 22,00,000 ($40,000)



OUR TEAM

Daniel Christopher
Legal Advisor

Esther Samuel
Physiotherapist

Paul Fredrick
Accounts Manager

Chip Kingery
Founder and Director

Danny Gray
School Coordinator

Selvanayagam
Operations Manager

Krupa Paulson
pA: Manager

Client Coordinator
Muniswamy S Guruprakash

Follow-up Coordinator Administrative Coordinator
Keturah Gray

Data Entry Operator School Teacher

Roopa
Physiotherapy Assistant

Workshop Coordinator
Abdul Wajid Annadorai

Transport Coordinator
Beulah Chinnakutti

School Administration

Anjali
Teacher�s Assistant Transport Assistant

Venugopal

Manjunath Raju Nancy Madhu

Gowri
Hospitality 

Raja
RajKraft Unit

Finances
Our commitment to accountability and transparency is an 
expression of our core value of �stewardship.� We strive to 
maintain the highest standards of professional competence; and 
accept the need to be accountable through appropriate structures 
for achieving these standards. Thanks to our auditors R K 
Khanna and Associates, Bangalore, for helping us in this regard. 
Our �nancial statements are available upon request.

Medical Programs- 6.51%Medical Programs- 6.51%Medical Programs- 6.51%

Mobility Programs- 60%Mobility Programs- 60%Mobility Programs- 60%

Administrative Expenses- 19%Administrative Expenses- 19%Administrative Expenses- 19%

Special Needs School- 10%Special Needs School- 10%Special Needs School- 10%

Educational Support- 4.49%Educational Support- 4.49%Educational Support- 4.49%

257 volunteers from 12 countries... our most dedicated supporters!  

     We would love to partner with you to transform lives. Please fill out the form below and mail it with your check

     Name
     Address
     Phone/ E-mail
     Amount pledged: 
 

Send your gifts to: # 727, 2nd Main, 2nd Cross, Chinnanna Layout, Kaval Byrasandra, Bangalore 560032 
     You will receive a tax deductible donation!

CONSIDER MAKING A GIFT TODAY!

Friend us on
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